Exam Week W/C Monday 03/12/18

Formal school exams will take place during the week beginning Monday 03/12/18, the schedule below indicates the days and times when you
need to attend school to complete your exams. You need only be in school on the days and times you have exams, the other days
should be used for revision and preparation. Each day school will start at 09:00 and_school buses will be available to transport pupils
into school. Pupils will complete all exams in their normal class groups and they will remain in the same classroom each day. There will be a
short break after each exam has finished. School will end on each day at 12:45; there will be no school buses or canteen lunches
available on these days but the canteen will operate as normal over break.

Please make sure arrangements have been made to collect pupils from school at the end of each exam day.

The importance of proper revision and preparation for all school exams cannot be underestimated as they provide important information to
teachers concerning progress and understanding as well as a vital opportunity for pupils to judge their own progress and celebrate success.
Please make sure you come fully prepared for each exam bring spare pens, pencils, ruler, rubber and a calculator.

Year 12

09:15-
10:15

10:30-
11:30

11.30-
12.30

Year 12

Monday 3/12
Assembly Hall

Matbhs (all)

RE
12.1/12.2/12.3

Tuesday 3/12
Assembly Hall

English(all)
RE
12.4/12.5

LLW (12.1/12.2)
ICT (12.3/12.4)

Wednesday 5/12
Assembly Hall

Tr/To / SpLe

LLW (12.3/12.4)

History

Thursday 6/12
Assembly Hall

Science (12.1 exam)
Science (12.2/12.3

class)

Science (12.4/12.5)

ICT (12.1/12.2)

Friday 7/12
Assembly Hall
NRC as Normal

Hosp/DiMu/Art

CCare/SpLe/TD
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