

Exam Week W/C Monday 03/12/18

Formal school exams will take place during the week beginning Monday 03/12/18, the schedule below indicates the days and times when you need to attend school to complete your exams. You need only be in school on the days and times you have exams, the other days should be used for revision and preparation. Each day school will start at 09:00 and school buses will be available to transport pupils into school. Pupils will complete all exams in their normal class groups and they will remain in the same classroom each day. There will be a short break after each exam has finished. School will end on each day at 12:45; there will be no school buses or canteen lunches available on these days but the canteen will operate as normal over break.

Please make sure arrangements have been made to collect pupils from school at the end of each exam day.

The importance of proper revision and preparation for all school exams cannot be underestimated as they provide important information to teachers concerning progress and understanding as well as a vital opportunity for pupils to judge their own progress and celebrate success. Please make sure you come fully prepared for each exam bring spare **pens**, **pencils**, **ruler**, **rubber and a calculator**.

Year 12					
	Monday 3/12	Tuesday 3/12	Wednesday 5/12	Thursday 6/12	Friday 7/12
	Assembly Hall	Assembly Hall	Assembly Hall	Assembly Hall	Assembly Hall
					NRC as Normal
				Science (12.1 exam)	
09:15-				Science (12.2/12.3	
10:15	Maths (all)	English(all)	Tr/To / SpLe	class)	Hosp/DiMu/Art
10:30-		RE			
11:30		12.4/12.5	LLW (12.3/12.4)	Science (12.4/12.5)	CCare/SpLe/TD
11.30-					
12.30	RE	LLW (12.1/12.2)	History	ICT (12.1/12.2)	
	12.1/12.2/12.3	ICT (12.3/12.4)	•		